
32012  

RESOLUTION NO. 32012 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 WITH THE TENNESSEE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (TDOT) FOR 
CONTRACT NO. T-15-032-101, S. CHICKAMAUGA 
GREENWAY – YOUNGSTOWN, FOR EXTENDED 
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION (CEI) BY 
ARCADIS U.S., INC., FOR AN INCREASE OF ONE HUNDRED 
NINETY-TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY AND 
22/100 DOLLARS ($192,170.22), FOR A REVISED TOTAL 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE AND 05/100 
DOLLARS ($434,521.05). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to approve Change Order No. 2 with the Tennessee Department of Transportation (TDOT) 

for Contract No. T-15-032-101, S. Chickamauga Greenway – Youngstown, for extended 

Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI) by Arcadis U.S., Inc., for an increase of 

$192,170.22, for a revised total contract amount of $434,521.05. 

ADOPTED: March 19, 2024 

/mem 

 


